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Fig 1. Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 

Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 

Imported  
in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 

Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 India 55913 16648 3359 40.7 

2 Bangladesh 15043 10286 1462 10.9 

3 Viet Nam 12258 13030 941 8.9 

4 Singapore 11511 7846 1467 8.4 

5 Sri Lanka 11033 7401 1491 8 

6 United Arab Emirates 9030 8242 1096 6.6 

7 United States of 
America 5457 677 8061 4 

8 Maldives 4072 1008 4040 3 

9 Nepal 2622 1785 1469 1.9 

10 Malaysia 2394 2596 922 1.7 

11 Other 8195 5164 -22467 5.9 

12 World Total  137528 74683 1841 100 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2. Top 4  Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

Value Imported  
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018 (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

United Kingdom 297 91 3264 67.5 

United States of 
America 122 40 3050 27.7 

Singapore 17 32 531 3.9 

Australia 4 2 2000 0.9 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3. List of exporters for the selected product 

Product: 080280 Fresh or dried areca nuts 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 

 

NO Exporters 

Exported 

value in 
2014 

Exported 

value in 
2015 

Exported 

value in 
2016 

Exported 

value in 
2017 

Exported 

value in 
2018 

1 Indonesia 263863 321796 277786 330273 311442 

2 Myanmar 29030 41886 50097 32996 119672 

3 Thailand 24536 30193 35465 34889 68078 

4 Sri Lanka 63650 67512 33972 38165 40956 

5 Singapore 18938 17448 12857 13193 12322 

6 India 8090 11465 22413 10405 8827 

7 United Arab Emirates 0 8 855 86 7643 

8 Malaysia 5383 3600 3790 1718 3817 

9 Netherlands 43 450 662 1088 970 

10 Viet Nam 4850 9209 7855 19311 736 

11 Other 4545 1386 686 1518 1079 

12 World Total 422928 504953 446438 483642 575542 
 

Source: ITC Trade Map 
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Fig 4.   List of exporters for the selected product 

Product: 080280 Fresh or dried areca nuts 

 
No 

Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

1 
Indonesia 250021 279448 219127 227875 258364 

2 
Thailand 22857 27858 21400 24775 47692 

3 
Myanmar 24250 25299 23203 41690 42952 

4 
Sri Lanka 29384 29513 13468 10822 10816 

5 
Singapore 14093 12339 7729 8 8157 

6 

United Arab 

Emirates 0 2 479 164 7553 

7 
Malaysia 6328 3903 3885 1497 2813 

8 
India 4145 4387 10349 4047 2240 

9 
Viet Nam 4051 5562 4612 No Quantity 326 

10 
Taipei, Chinese 186 277 170 29 114 

11 
Other 2440 423 167 227 276 

12 
World Total 357755 389011 304589 311134 381303 

Source: ITC Trade Map 
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Fig 5. Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

 Country   
 Value (in USD 

Thousand)  
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit) 
(USD/unit) 

Market  
Share % 

India 55913 16648 3359 40.7 

Bangladesh 15043 10286 1462 10.9 

Viet Nam 12258 13030 941 8.9 

Singapore 11511 7846 1467 8.4 

Sri Lanka 11033 7401 1491 8 

United Arab Emirates 9030 8242 1096 6.6 

Maldives 4072 1008 4040 3 

Nepal 2622 1785 1469 1.9 

Malaysia 2394 2596 922 1.7 

Myanmar 1455 1423 1022 1.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig6. Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported in 
2018(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Indonesia 311442 258364 1205 54.1 

Myanmar 119672 42952 2786 20.8 

Thailand 68078 47692 1427 11.8 

Sri Lanka 40956 10816 3787 7.1 

Singapore 12322 8157 1511 2.1 

India 8827 2240 3941 1.5 

United Arab Emirates 7643 7553 1012 1.3 

Malaysia 3817 2813 1357 0.7 

Netherlands 970 44 22045 0.2 

Viet Nam 737 326 2261 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7. Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014 and  2018 

Importer Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

United Kingdom -11 194 

France 27 102 

Italy -17 -39 

Germany -1 21 

Netherlands 60 -63 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

၈။                               EU          (၅)        ၏ ၂၀၁၈             
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Fig 8. Top Five  Fresh or dried  areca nuts Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported in 
2018 

 (USD thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 
Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 1317 212866   0.4 

United Kingdom 1107 292 3791 0.4 

France 93 21 4429 0 

Italy 78 12 6500 0 

Germany 17 4 4250 0 

Netherlands 16 2 8000 0 

Source : ITC Trade Map 
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Tariff Rate of  Fresh or dried areca 

 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 

 (as reported) 

India MFN duties (Applied) 1 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0.4 

USA MFN duties (Applied) 1.3 cents/kg 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries 0 

Singapore MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Viet nam MFN duties (Applied) 0.3 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

Australia MFN duties (Applied) 0 

France MFN duties (Applied) 0 

United Kingdom MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Netherlands MFN duties (Applied) 0 
Source: Market Access Map 

 

 



 

 

                                       

 

                
Fig 9. Top 8 world exporters to United Kingdom in 2018  

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Thailand 470 135 3481 42.5 

India 313 54 5796 28.3 

Myanmar 297 91 3264 26.8 

Bangladesh 10 2 5000 0.9 

Indonesia 5 1 5000 0.5 

Nigeria 5 7 714 0.5 

Pakistan 4 1 4000 0.4 

Malaysia 2 0   0.2 
Source : ITC Trade Map 

 

                  
Fig 10. Top 8 world exporters to United States of America in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

India 3930 294 13367 73.9 

Thailand 436 67 6507 8.2 

Viet Nam 360 167 2156 6.8 

Pakistan 289 37 7811 5.4 

Myanmar 122 40 3050 2.3 

United Arab Emirates 99 4 24750 1.9 

Bangladesh 78 20 3900 1.5 

Nepal 3 0   0.1 

Thailand 436 67 6507 8.2 

Viet Nam 360 167 2156 6.8 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                  

Fig11. Top 10 world exporters to Singapore in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Indonesia 11268 7742 1455 97.9 

Malaysia 114 22 5182 1 

Viet Nam 34 34 1000 0.3 

Turkey 23 4 5750 0.2 

United States of America 22 4 5500 0.2 

India 19 3 6333 0.2 

Myanmar 17 32 531 0.1 

New Zealand 8 0   0.1 

Australia 5 4 1250 0 

France 2 0   0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                   
 

Fig 12.  Top 2 world exporter to Australia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

India 10 2 5000 71.4 

Myanmar 4 2 2000 28.6 

 
Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                

Fig 13.  Top 5  world exporter to India  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Sri Lanka 40864 10784 3789 73.1 

Indonesia 14951 5828 2565 26.7 

Viet Nam 82 32 2563 0.1 

Afghanistan 13 3 4333 0 

Australia 3 0   0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                  

Fig 14.  Top 3  world exporter to Viet Nam in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Indonesia 10488 10444 1004 85.6 

Thailand 1765 2577 685 14.4 

Tanzania, United Republic of 5 9 556 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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